UPDATE Boiled Water Notice Lifted for Cleveland

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Update on Water Main Break

Boil Water Notice

March 17, 2017

On March 15, 2017, the City of Cleveland had a water main break at the Hwy 129 North near Hulsey Road outside of Cleveland, but within the utility service area of Cleveland.

To make proper repairs, the City Public Works Department had to shut off the water supply to the line.  This affected City of Cleveland water customers located in the Northwest area past the area of the historic courthouse (Hwy. 129 North to Hulsey Road and Helen Highway to Tom Bell Road) area of the city’s water service area.

Due to this main break and repair, the City issued a boil water notice to the local media via White County News Telegraph and WRWH AM 1350 for the affected customers.  The notice was posted at City Hall and on the city’s website at www.cityofclevelandga.org.  The notice is required by the EPD.  This notice is to insure the safety of the drinking water to the city’s customers in the event of the possibility of a contaminant entering the system.

*******The EPD has confirmed with the City that all test are clear and the Boil Water Notice has been lifted.*********

Andrea Smith

Water Distribution Operator

City of Cleveland Public Works

Click on this link for info on what to do doing a boil water advisory offered by the CDC.